

Terms and Conditions

Services Release: Terms and Conditions

I acknowledge that Made for More, LLC will be performing services for me and/or my child ("Client") that may include, but are not limited to:

I understand that Made Fore More Sessions are not counseling nor should any person seeking such or who may be in need of professional mental health care assume that Made for More, LLC will provide counseling or mental health care.

Made for More Sessions are services defined as: Rapid Mind Renewal (RMR) Emotional Freedom Technique (EFT) Beauty in Brokenness (BIB)

I further understand that Made for More, LLC is NOT a licensed counselor or medical practitioner. I understand that my facilitator is, to the best of (his/her) ability, doing what (he/she) can to help me and/or my child achieve more freedom and further personal growth. I state that I have voluntarily sought the assistance from my own initiative and that I am under no obligation to accept or reject any of the advice/help that I might receive from Made for More, LLC.

I understand that the intensity of previously vivid or traumatic memories may diminish. While this is considered a benefit, this reaction may adversely impact my ability to provide compelling legal testimony regarding a traumatic incident. Reactions may surface during a session that I do not anticipate, including strong emotional or physical sensations or additional unresolved memories. Emotional material may continue to surface after a session and give an indication of other incidents that need to be addressed. I have thoroughly considered all of the above and have obtained whatever additional input and/or professional advice I deem necessary or appropriate to make an informed decision before commencing to utilize any Made for More Sessions.

I understand that Amy Hauser is not acting as a licensed medical practitioner, and will not be diagnosing or treating a specific disease. Except in the case of gross negligence or malpractice, I or my representative(s) agree to release and hold harmless Amy Hauser and Made For More, LLC from and against any and all claims or liability whatsoever arising out of or in connection with my Made for More Sessions. I understand that collaboration with other certified RMR, EFT session facilitators, on occasion, may occur, as appropriate and deemed necessary to serve the client's transformation. Client information is confidential and will not be shared outside of the context of the client's transformational needs.

I further understand that if I enter into a Made for More Session, Made for More, LLC is committed to keeping the specific information disclosed within a session confidential. General information, on a limited basis, may be shared with other facilitators and/or referring pastors/ministers so as to further my and/or my child's total healing process.

By law, facilitators are obligated to report cases where there is harm to self, others, or illegal activities.

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY, BY MY ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE BELOW, THAT I HAVE READ, DO UNDERSTAND, AND DO AGREE TO THE ABOVE-MENTIONED TERMS, DISCLAIMER, AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY, AS MY FREE AND VOLUNTARY ACT.